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Wingfield, Bill

From: Wingfield, Bill
Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2020 11:08 AM
To: Alice Lewis; Amentum - Khabir; Andrew Gallegos; ANL-Barsz; 'ANL-Behrends, Steven L.'; 

ANL-Gagan; ANL-Patchak; Ashley Ruocco; Beaman, Chris; Bechtel-Raj Jolly; Beth Gilbert 
(elisabeth.gilbert@ports.pppo.gov); Betty Chavez; BNL-Weilbrenner; Bob Bailey 
(bob.bailey@cns.doe.gov); Bob Hendrickson; Bonnie Phillips; Brian Chesnovar; Buczek, 
Jeffrey A; Bud Danielson (Bud.danielson@comcast.net); Bush, Suzanne T. ; Camarillo-
Morris, Veronica; Charles Gortakowski; Chavez, Ray; Damon Haley; Danny Cochran; Dave 
Destromp; David Davis; 'David Guerin'; Debbie Rosano; Debra Williams (Y-12); Degora 
Jolly (debora.jolly@pad.pppo.gov); Diffey, Shannan Darlene; DOEHQ-Hundertmark; 
Donald Xiques (Donald.xiques@orcc.doe.gov); Doug Jones; DUF6-John Shewbrooks; 
Duli Agarwal; Duran Il, George; Duran, Kim; Eddie Godfrey; Elvin Dumas 
(elvin.dumas@icp.doe.gov); EMHQ-Palay; EMHQ-Perkins; 'FBP-Tom Taulbee'; Fermilab-
Sarlina; Fermilab-Vuletich (kathy@fnal.gov); Fisher, Ryan; Gladys Udenta; Hanford-
Lavender; Hanford-Maupin; Hanford-May; Hanford-McDonald; Hanford-Mike Tipps; 
Hanford-Robinson; Hanford-Sellers; Hanford-Verderbe; HSS-HS33-Barnette; ICP-La 
Bruyere, Gary A; Idaho-Blyth; Idaho-Kay; INL-Donna Cueroni; INL-Doug Grover; INL-
Larry Klinger; Jeff Fluckiger; 'Jennie Freels'; Jerry Clark; Jim Sowers (Y-12) 
(james.w1.sowers@cns.doe.gov); Jim Winter; Joe Byrne; 'John Hendricks'; Jonathan 
Barnett; Karen Haynes; KCP-Biagioli; KCP-Meisner; 'KCP-Ross Nelson'; Keith Hoyer 
(keith.hoyer@duf6.pppo.gov); 'Kramer, Aaron'; 'LANL - Marji Gavett'; LANL-Alonzo 
Simon; LANL-Amy Shade; LANL-Bingham; LANL-Bonkosky; 'LANL-Celina Garcia'; LANL-
Chavez, David; LANL-Collins; 'LANL-Dan Stewart'; LANL-Dana Terese De Santis; LANL-
Dominguez; LANL-Elizabeth Grossmann; LANL-Fellows; LANL-Laurie Smith; LANL-
Meadows, Darren; LANL-Monique Vigil; LANL-Montoya; 'LANL-Nieto'; LANL-Robert 
Baer; LANL-Robin Garduno (rgarduno@lanl.gov); LANL-Sanchez; LANL-Singell; LANL-
Stein; LANL-Stone; 'LANL-Swoboda'; LANL-Tamara Weary; LANL-Tobin Oruch; LANL-
Torczon (Dave.Torczon@atkinsglobalNS.com); LANL-Wald; 'Larue, Corey'; LA-SO, 
Jonathan Tacke; LASO-Reyes Rodriguez, Ramon A. ; LATA-Barnes; LATA-Ernie Petru; 
LBL-Governor; 'Linda Collier'; LLNL-Al Broch; 'LLNL-Auer, Patrick Valentine'; LLNL-Brian 
Jackson; LLNL-Kristi Haataja; LLNL-Michael McDaniel; LLNL-Todd Grinsteinner; Longpre, 
Daniel; Lori Thatcher; Luanna Cordova; Lynne Drake; Mark Bowers; 'Matthew Miller'; 
Melanie Gravois; Melissa Flury; Michael Edward Cournoyer (mec@lanl.gov); Mike 
Gilman; Montini, Mike; Noel Betow; Norm Barker (norm.barker@atkinsglobalns.com); 
Oak Ridge-Alt; Pribish, Michael E; PTX-Kevin Henry; Reker, Michael; Richard Barrow; Ron 
Rodger; Ron Schrotke; Russ Klement; Salazar, Jackie Renee; SNL-Dennis Owens; SRS-Joe 
Fulghum; SRS-Mark Ryan; Steve Clark; 'Steve Condron'; Steve Dehmlow 
(steven.dehmlow@cns.doe.gov); Steve Montgomery; Steve Sheeks; 'Tim Benoit'; Tom 
Hughes; 'Verne Howard (KCP)'; Veronica Ballew; Wingfield, Bill; 'Y-12 Randall Horst'; 
Y12-James Byrd;  Sandia-Elsa Bonano; Andrea Spiker; Barnes, Kylea; 'CH2WV-Paul 
Contrearas'; 'Clawson, Daniel'; CNS-Laura Valdez; David Willford; Derrek Michael; DOE-
PMC-John Woodbury; DU6-Wm Mike Hopper; Duane Ripplinger 
(odrippli@bechtel.com); Graham-Mcguire, Tammie Jo (LLN); Greg Nelson 
(gregg.nelson@nnsa.srs.gov); Hayes, Jacob; Jamel Gray (jamel.gray@npo.doe.gov); Jan 
Preston; Janelle McCallum; Jeremy Valentine; Jessica Negrette; Jonathan.Fortkamp; Keith 
Morrel; 'Ken Nadeau'; LANL-Carlsbad-Sherry Auckland; LANL-Mottice, Jarrod; Leigh Ann 
Wheeler; 'Lucas White'; Lynn Nye; 'Mark Schaefer'; 'Martinez, Sylvia'; Mary McDaniel; 
Mcgaughey, Stephen D; Mike Goyda; Morley, Nathan A.; MSA- Dr Sarah Nagel; 'MSA-
Shawn Slover'; N3B-James Lombard; N3B-Rees Boler (rboler@la-inc.com); N3B-Scott 
Hobbs; Newport News-Gary Zimak; NNSA-Davis, Jeffrey; NNSS-Jennie Cushman; NNSS-
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To: Reifle, Carl C; NNSS-Vince Grosso; NTS-Andrew Burningham (burninag@nv.doe.gov); 
'NTS-Anna Lewandowski'; Oak Ridge-Houston; Oak Ridge-Mcgee; Oak Ridge-Perkins; 
Oak Ridge-Ramsey; Oak Ridge-Shipley; O'Byrne, Timothy M; ORNL-David Shuter; 
'ORNL-Haun, Jennifer'; ORNL-Kevin Shaw; ORNL-Latravia Harmon; 'ORNL-Lovelace, 
Gary'; ORNL-Mark Vance; 'ORNL-Rowe, Tommy'; ORNL-Stacy Boggs; 'Overcash Derek'; 
Paulson, David; Payton, Jack ; PMC-John Woodbury; PNNL-Kary Cook; PPPL-Surendra 
Tiwari; 'PPPO-Fred Dunhour'; PPPO-George Delullo; 'Pratt, Richard J '; PTX-Brad Brack; 
PTX-Sooter; Robert Bowman; Ronald Natali; Sandia - Marlena Taylor; Sandia-Dilley; 
Sandia-Emily Lies; Sandia-Holcomb; Sandia-Michael Vuper; 'Sandia-Monico Lucero'; 
'Sandia-Roger Burton'; Sandia-Ruiz; Scott Salisbury; 'Sheila Hahn'; Sheila Roddy; 
Snelling, Julie K; SNL - Hopper, Kamie Michelle; 'SNL-Dulce Barrera'; SNL-Garcia, 
Miranda; SNL-GIvens; 'SNL-Otis Solomn'; SNL-Patricia Cavenee; 'SNL-Rainer'; 'SNL-
Ronda Renee Ruland'; 'SRNL-Dale Sivils'; SRS-Allen; SRS-Craig Lewis; 'SRS-Gary Sullivan'; 
'SRS-Jesus Sanchez'; SRS-Lipsky; SRS-Oconnor; SRS-Robin Dillman 
(robin.dillman@srs.gov); SRS-Salizzoni; SRS-Turlington; SRS-Tuttel; SRS-Vines; Steve 
Alvanas; 'Stiger, Susan'; Theresa Pierceall; 'UCOR-Carl Wilkey'; 'UCOR-Collins, Kevin J'; 
UPF-Y-12 Sudduth; Vicky Pope; Wiley Peck; WIPP-NWP-Jason Mayse; 'WVDB-Pete 
Mussel'; 'Y-12 Cleary-Ivanoff, Virginia'; 'Bill Wingfield'; dhebert1@kcp.com; KCP-
Consuelo Vinroe; LANL-David Mann; PTX-Steve Solis; SNL-Amber Romero; 'SNL-Giere'; 
SNL-Kristin Bell; Verne Howard (vhoward@kcnsc.doe.gov)

Cc: 'jemila@fnal.gov'; 'Wingfield, Bill'; 'broch1@llnl.gov'; 'allewis@sandia.gov'; 
'eebonan@sandia.gov'; 'jonathan.fortkamp@vnsfs.com'; 'auer2@llnl.gov'; 
'ashley_j_toth@rl.gov'; 'mcgravois@lbl.gov'; 'maustin@ntc.doe.gov'; 
'ABHIJIT.SENGUPTA@HQ.DOE.GOV'; 'marapod@sandia.gov'; 
'Veronica.Ballew@wipp.ws'; 'rowete@ornl.gov'; 'sheri.saiz@wipp.ws'; 
'stephen.oconnor@srs.gov'; 'dan.minter@ports.pppo.gov'; 'barnett18@llnl.gov'; 
'joseph.fulghum@srs.gov'; 'james.byrdjr@cns.doe.gov'; 
'Andrew.Gallegos@pad.pppo.gov'; 'Julie.Snelling@pnnl.gov'; Montoya, Michelle Lynne; 
'mjvuper@sandia.gov'; 'grholco@sandia.gov'; 'LANL-Elizabeth Grossmann'; 
'drowens@sandia.gov'; 'kbell@sandia.gov'; 'dhebert1@kcp.com'; 'slatton1
@oigor.doe.gov'; 'elies@sandia.gov'; 'Louie.gomez@nnsa.doe.gov'; 
'Duli.Agarwal@hq.doe.gov'; 'kevin.henry@cns.doe.gov'; 'mtannenbaum@epri.com'; 
'ltaggart@paragonES.com'; 'james.worthy@cns.doe.gov'; 'carl.wilkey@orcc.doe.gov'; 
'haataja1@llnl.gov'; 'Michael_C_Tipps@rl.gov'; 'jennie.freels@pad.pppo.gov'; 
'brian.chesnovar@inl.gov'; 'allewis@sandia.gov'; 'gary.labruyere@icp.doe.gov'; 
'sonya.barnette@hq.doe.gov'; 'mirgarc@sandia.gov'; 'cweilbrenner@bnl.gov'; 
'lindsay.kalis@nrel.gov'; 'emily.gogel@nrel.gov'; 'bruce.stuart@srs.gov'; 'LANL-Robert 
Baer'; 'tim.flake@srs.gov'; 'robert.hendrickson@inl.gov'; 'bryan.barwick@srs.gov'; Lee, 
Sonya Maria; 'brahma.goel@srs.gov'; 'gregory.jones@srs.gov'; 'broch1@llnl.gov'; 
'Barbara.Hill@icp.doe.gov'; 'dallas.jude@pppo.gov'; 'ziyun.zhou@nrel.gov'; 
'david.peterson@cns.doe.gov'; 'Lucas_D_White@rl.gov'

Subject: EFCOG SCQWG NOTES
Attachments: 202011_EFCOGSupplyChainQuality_Fall(Virtual)MeetingNotes_2020.11.17.docx; SCQWG 

2020 Attendee List_2020.11.19.xlsx; JSEP Conf Call NOV2020_2020.11.18.pptx

I hope ya’ll are staying safe. 
 
Thanks to all who participated in last week’s EFCOG Supply Chain Quality Working Group web-ex meetings on Tuesday 
thru Thurs as well as yesterday’s SCQWG monthly web-ex. 
 
Thanks to Julie Snelling, attached are meeting notes from last week’s meetings as well as the attendee list.  We had fifty-
five (55) attendees on Tuesday, 30 on Wed, and then 25 on Thursday. 
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I have also attached the slides from yesterday’s EFCOG SCQWG monthly web-ex.  Unfortunately Julie didn’t have 
internet service yesterday so she wasn’t able to give us notes.  Here is a couple of interesting notes I took from 
yesterday’s meeting: 
- LANL has had a COVID-19 related death 
- Kristin Bell, SNL will enter your site’s suppliers into the MSL for you so you don’t have an excuse for not entering 

them. 
- The PSL is working with Kristin to get the PSL’s approved suppliers entered into the MSL. 
- Per Christian Palay, DOE-HQ, the Feds are having a web-ex on 12/8 regarding Remote Audits, Joe Fulghum, SRS and 

Jim Ziemba, NQA-1, have been invited to participate.  This will primarily be for Feds only.  
- Dennis Owens to talk to Andi Rainer to make sure NNSA is attending. 
- Dennis Owens, SNL is working on a Remote Assessment presentation, they performed their 1st Remote audit. 
- Joe Fulghum is drafting a proposal to have his entire audit schedule shifted out nine (9) months, however he is 

looking at each supplier on a case by case basis. 
- DOE’s Organizational Excellence web-site is available at:  https://orgex.energy.gov/ 

• You register, you should be able to access the QA Community of Practice page at: 
• https://orgex.energy.gov/forums/qa-community-practice  
• Here is the FTF page: https://orgex.energy.gov/forums/hepa-filter-poc 

- These individuals are interesting in obtaining their Lead Auditor Certifications and willing to participate on audits 
free of charge (i.e. they will pay their own way): 
• Amber Romero SNL; allewis@sandia.gov  
• Sherri Auckland, LANL-Carlsbad Operations; sauckland@lanl.gov  
• Surendra Tiwari, PPPL; stiwari@pppl.gov  

 
Stay safe my friends, 
 
Bill 
 
William R. Wingfield 
EFCOG-Supply Chain Chairman 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
Product Agency Quality (PAQ) Assurance 
Work # 505-665-9675 
Work Cell # 505-500-7959 
Cell # 505-412-5478 
At times our own light goes out and is rekindled by a spark (smile) from another person.  Try to be that spark for 
someone else. 

 
 


